

Present : Sutanuka Nag
District Judge, Jhargram
J.O Code : WB01248

Order No 13 dated 22.12.2022

Today stands fixed for filing written statement by the O.P No 1 and appearance of O.P No 2 .

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P No 1 files petition and prays for time for filing written statement on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayers is allowed.

Fix : 20.03.2023 for filing written statement by the O.P No 1 and appearance of O.P No 2 .

District Judge
Jhargram
J.O Code : WB 01248