

**MACC-24/2020**  
**PRESENT: SUJASHA MUKHERJI**  
**DISTRICT JUDGE, JHARGRAM**

Order No 16 dated 15.07.2023

Today stands fixed for filing written statement by the O.P No1 and appearance of O.P No2.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P No1 has not taken any step.

Hence, the case is fixed for exparte against O.P No1.

A/D received from O.P No2 and kept with the case record.

But, O.P No2 do not turn up.

Hence, the case is fixed for exparte against O.P No2.

Fix: **17/10/2023** for exparte hearing.

District Judge  
Jhargram