

## M.A.C.C-24/2020

**Present : JIMUT BAHAN BISWAS**  
**District Judge(I/C), Jhargram**

Order No. 17 dated 17.10.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing,

The petitioner files a petition and prays for time for exparte hearing on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix: **08.01.2024** for exparte hearing.

*Dictated and corrected by me,*

District Judge(I/C)  
Jhargram

District Judge(I/C)  
Jhargram