

**MACC- 24/2020**

**(Reg. No.- 19/2021)**

**Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay**

**Ld. District Judge, Jhargram**

**(J.O. Code : WB 00641)**

**Order No. 19 dated 12.03.2024**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

The petitioner files a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **20.05.2024** for exparte hearing.

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

District Judge  
Jhargram

District Judge  
Jhargram