

MACC 24/2020
R-19/2021

Order No.21 dated 18.07.2024

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent/O.P. files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

At this stage, the petitioner files a petition with a prayer for impleading two others petitioners in this case in terms of Order 1 Rule 10(2) of C.P.C. on the ground mentioned therein. They also filed another petition to take this case off from the P. Board on the ground of filing the other petition.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present, who moves the petitions.

The prayer for taking of the case from P. Board is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner also move the other petition filed on this day.

Heard. Perused the materials. Considered.

It appears that the petitioner has prayed for impleading to descendants of the deceased victim, whose names were omitted inadvertently.

For the interest of justice prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

Let the petitioners named in the instant petition be impleaded as petitioner no.3 and 4 in this case.

The petitioners are directed to submit an amended copy of their application by the next date.

To 31/08/2024 for steps by the petitioner.

Dictt. and Corrt. by me,

Sd/-

D.J.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Jhargram.