

MACC- 24/2020 (Reg. No.- 19/2021)

CNR. No. WBWM-06-00348-2021

Present: Sri Kallol Chattopadhyay, (JO Code: WB00641), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 25

20.02.2025

1. Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.
2. The petitioner files following documents along with firisti. Documents be kept with the record.
 - 2.i. Original Death Certificate of deceased Kalpana Patra.
 - 2.ii. One set of certified copy of G.R. 695/2020.
 - 2.iii. Certificated copy of Sankrail P.S. U/D Case no. 49/2020 dated 30.08.2020.
3. Examination-in-chief of Mamata Ghosh (1st Applicant) is taken on oath this day.
 - 3.i. Original Death Certificate of deceased Kalpana Patra, is marked as **Exhibit-1.**
 - 3.ii. Certified copy of FIR, Written complaint, Charge sheet, Order Sheet and two S/L are collectively marked as **Exhibit-2.**
 - 3.iii. Certificated copy of first information report of Sankrail P.S. U/D Case no. 49/2020 dated 30.08.2020. is marked as **Exhibit-3.**
4. At this stage, petitioner files an application praying for adducing further witness in the instant case.
5. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
6. **Fixing 03.04.2025 for further evidence.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram