

MACC-24/2020 (R-19-2021)

CNR. No. WBWM-06-000348-2021

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 28

03.09.2025

1. Today is fixed for further evidence.
2. Claimants are represented through Ld. Advocate and on their behalf Ld. Advocate files lawyer's hazira.
3. Examination-in-chief of witness namely, Samir Das is taken on oath this day as P.W.-2 and subsequently he is discharged.
4. As the Ld. Advocate representing the claimants is no more interested to adduce any more witness, the P.W. is closed.
5. Fixing 07.11.2025 for order.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge cum MACT, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge cum MACT, Jhargram