

MACC- 24/2020 (R-19-2021)

CNR. No. WBWM-06-000348-2021

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 34
29.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for hearing and order.
2. On behalf of the petitioner, Ld. Advocate files an application for amendment u/o 6 rule 17 read with sec. 151 of CPC. along with affidavit. The application is taken up for hearing.
3. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner who submits for permitting him to amend the address of the claimants as mentioned in the petition. He further submits that this amendment will no way change the nature and character of the instant suit.
4. Perused the application and other material on record. Considered. It appears to me that proposed amendment is formal in nature and necessary for proper and effective adjudication of this case. Thus, the application for amendment u/o 6 rule 17 should be allowed.
5. Accordingly, the application for amendment u/o 6 rule 17 is allowed. Let it be noted in the original application u/s 166 of the M.V. Act. Petitioner is directed to file copy of amended application u/s 166 of the M.V. Act.
6. Fixing 15.05.2026 for filing amended copy of application.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge & MACT Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge & MACTJhargram